OP \$1340.00 777498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internet Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	909 N. Sepulveda Blvd., 11th Floor
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77749831	APARTMENT RATINGS
Serial Number:	78805454	GREENLIGHT.COM
Serial Number:	77727041	MODEL MAYHEM
Registration Number:	3014063	3 FAT CHICKS ON A DIET
Registration Number:	3096969	ACCIDENTATTORNEYS.COM
Registration Number:	3074949	AUTOACCIDENTLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3081030	AVIATIONATTORNEYS.COM
Registration Number:	3077967	BANKRUPTCYLAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	2679830	BECAUSE EVERY CHILD DESERVES A SUMMER AT CAMP
Registration Number:	3802277	BED & BREAKFAST INNS ONLINE
Registration Number:	2838429	CAD CLASS A DRIVERS
Registration Number:	2587937	CAMPJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	2643236	CARSDIRECT
Registration Number:	2478891	CARSDIRECT.COM

900250053 REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0318

Registration Number:	2957279	CRAFTSTER
Registration Number:	3140645	CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3556102	DAVE'S GARDEN
Registration Number:	3140646	DISABILITY LAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3494401	DIESEL BOMBERS
Registration Number:	3094517	DIVORCE LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	2443626	DIVORCENET
Registration Number:	3118505	DRUNK DRIVING LAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3091734	EMPLOYMENT LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3074950	ENVIRONMENTALLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3344225	EVERYTHING VASECTOMY
Registration Number:	3775441	EXPERTHUB
Registration Number:	3770897	FAMILYCORNER.COM
Registration Number:	3292185	F FITDAY
Registration Number:	3154186	F FITDAY
Registration Number:	2864887	FITDAY
Registration Number:	3153845	FITDAY
Registration Number:	3222763	FITFREAK
Registration Number:	3073121	FIRST IN DIVORCE ONLINE
Registration Number:	3732963	HEALTHNEWS.ORG
Registration Number:	3350862	IB INTERNET BRANDS
Registration Number:	2826636	INNKEEPER TESTED AND GUEST APPROVED RECIPES
Registration Number:	2479994	KIDS' CAMPS
Registration Number:	3099935	KIDSCAMPS.COM
Registration Number:	3287212	LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3204728	MEDICAL MALPRACTICE.COM
Registration Number:	3145147	MODEL MAYHEM
Registration Number:	2591116	PAYFORCAMP.COM
Registration Number:	3140648	PERSONALINJURY LAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3091733	PRODUCTLIABILITYLAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3417082	RC UNIVERSE
Registration Number:	3157836	RC UNIVERSE.COM
Registration Number:	3134448	SKINCAREGUIDE
Registration Number:	3091735	TECHNOLOGYLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3575376	TJOOS

REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0319

	3376694	VASECTOMY.COM
Registration Number:	3518611	VEIN
Registration Number:	3743388	VBULLETIN
Registration Number:	3140644	WORKERS COMPENSATION LAWFIRMS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Robin Riley, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Riley, Legal Assistant
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/
Date:	03/21/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Internet Brands - Trademark Release with Cover Page (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Internet Brands - Trademark Release with Cover Page (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Internet Brands - Trademark Release with Cover Page (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Internet Brands - Trademark Release with Cover Page (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Internet Brands - Trademark Release with Cover Page (Execution Version)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0320

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), made as of March 18, 2013, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement"), Internet Brands, Inc. (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Grantor's right, title, and interest in certain trademarks including those set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 004438, Frame: 0723 on December 29, 2010; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantor, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Secured Party has in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks. The release set forth above is without recourse, representation, warranty (express or implied) or undertaking by the Secured Party to the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0321 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Name:

Phillip Pi Smith

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0322

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Registered Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.
Internet Brands, Inc.	3 FAT CHICKS ON A DIET	3014063	
Internet Brands, Inc.	ACCIDENTATTORNEYS.COM	3096969	
Internet Brands, Inc.	APARTMENT RATINGS		77749831
Internet Brands, Inc.	AUTOACCIDENTLAWYERS.COM	3074949	
Internet Brands, Inc.	AVIATIONATTORNEYS.COM	3081030	
Internet Brands, Inc.	BANKRUPTCYLAWFIRMS.COM	3077967	
Internet Brands, Inc.	BECAUSE EVERY CHILD DE- SERVES A SUMMER AT CAMP	2679830	
Internet Brands, Inc.	BED & BREAKFAST INNS ONLINE	3802277	
Internet Brands, Inc.	CAD CLASS A DRIVERS and Design	2838429	
Internet Brands, Inc.	CAMPJOBS.COM	2587937	
Internet Brands, Inc.	CARSDIRECT	2643236	
Internet Brands, Inc.	CARSDIRECT.COM	2478891	
Internet Brands, Inc.	CRAFTSTER	2957279	
Internet Brands, Inc.	CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAW- YER.COM	3140645	
Internet Brands, Inc.	DAVE'S GARDEN	3556102	
Internet Brands, Inc.	DISABILITYLAWYERS.COM	3140646	
Internet Brands, Inc.	DIESEL BOMBERS	3494401	
Internet Brands, Inc.	DIVORCE LAWFIRMS.COM	3094517	
Internet Brands, Inc.	DIVORCENET	2443626	
Internet Brands, Inc.	DRUNKDRIVINGLAWYERS.COM	3118505	
Internet Brands, Inc.	EMPLOYMENTLAWFIRMS.COM	3091734	
Internet Brands, Inc.	ENVIRONMENTALLAWYERS.COM	3074950	
Internet Brands, Inc.	EVERYTHING VASECTOMY	3344225	
Internet Brands, Inc.	EXPERTHUB	3775441	
Internet Brands, Inc.	FAMILYCORNER.COM	3770897	
Internet Brands, Inc.	F FITDAY and Design	3292185	
Internet Brands, Inc.	F FITDAY and Design	3154186	
Internet Brands, Inc.	FITDAY	2864887	
Internet Brands, Inc.	FITDAY	3153845	
Internet Brands, Inc.	FITFREAK	3222763	
Internet Brands, Inc.	FIRST IN DIVORCE ONLINE	3073121	
Internet Brands, Inc.	GREENLIGHT.COM and Design		78805454
Internet Brands, Inc.	HEALTHNEWS.ORG	3732963	
Internet Brands, Inc.	IB INTERNET BRANDS and Design	3350862	
Internet Brands, Inc.	INNKEEPER TESTED AND GUEST APPROVED RECIPES	2826636	
Internet Brands, Inc.	KIDS' CAMPS	2479994	
Internet Brands, Inc.	KIDSCAMPS.COM	3099935	
Internet Brands, Inc.	LAWFIRMS.COM	3287212	
Internet Brands, Inc.	MEDICAL MALPRACTICE.COM	3204728	
Internet Brands, Inc.	MODEL MAYHEM	3145147	
Internet Brands, Inc.	MODEL MAYHEM		77727041
Internet Brands, Inc.	PAYFORCAMP.COM	2591116	

Internet Brands, Inc.	PERSONALINJURY LAWYER.COM	3140648	
Internet Brands, Inc.	PRODUCTLIABILITYLAWYER.COM	3091733	
Internet Brands, Inc.	RC UNIVERSE	3417082	
Internet Brands, Inc.	RC UNIVERSE.COM & DESIGN	3157836	
Internet Brands, Inc.	SKINCAREGUIDE	3134448	
Internet Brands, Inc.	TECHNOLOGYLAWYERS.COM	3091735	
Internet Brands, Inc.	TJOOS	3575376	
Internet Brands, Inc.	VASECTOMY.COM	3376694	
Internet Brands, Inc.	VEIN	3518611	
Internet Brands, Inc.	VBULLETIN	3743388	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION LAW-		
Internet Brands, Inc.	FIRMS.COM	3140644	

-Schedule 1-

RECORDED: 03/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0324